RUSHVILLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

Meeting to be held at the Rushville City Hall 111 E. Washington St., Rushville, IL March 20, 2023, at 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call & Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Public Comments

4. Consent Agenda

All items on the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine in nature and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council Member so requests, in which event, the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered as the first item after approval of the Consent Agenda.

- a. Approve the Minutes of the Regular Meeting held March 6, 2023
- b. Approve "Claims for Council Approval Dated 03/20/23" & Accept Monthly Reports
- c. Approve \$20,000 Donation to Rushville Little League for Purchase of New Scoreboards
- d. Approve \$500 Donation to the Culbertson Memorial Foundation for the Dr. Russell Dohner Golf Outing (as per past practice)
- e. Approve Reserving Central Park & Approve Closing the North, South, & East Sides of the Square on Sunday, June 18, 2023, for the Father's Day Car Show
- f. Approve Farmers Market Dates (as presented)
- g. Approve Cart Lease Rates for 2023 Season (as presented by the Golf Committee)
- h. Consider Suspending the Rules RE: Ordinance No. 1358, Supplemental Appropriation Ordinance of the City of Rushville, Illinois, for the Fiscal Year Commencing on the 1st Day of May, A.D., 2022, and Ending on the 30th Day of April, A.D., 2023 (*Purchase of 10 Golf Carts*)
- Pass & Adopt Ordinance No. 1358, Supplemental Appropriation Ordinance of the City of Rushville, Illinois, for the Fiscal Year Commencing on the 1st Day of May, A.D., 2022, and Ending on the 30th Day of April, A.D., 2023 (*Purchase of 10 Golf Carts*)
- 5. Items to be Removed from Consent Agenda If Applicable
- 6. Council Member & Officials' Reports
- 7. Adjourn

Posted at the Rushville City Hall on Thursday, March 16, 2023, at 1:15 p.m.